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23rd

 LEAN SIX SIGMA BLACK BELT BLENDED 
CERTIFICATION PROGRAM 

 
November 19 – February 26, 2025 

Wednesdays – Thursdays 
ONSITE in Ateneo Salcedo Campus 

ONLINE via Zoom 
 

 

SESSION MODALITY DATES 
 

DAY/TIME 
 

Day 1 Onsite whole day November 19 Wednesday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Day 2 Onsite whole day November 20 Thursday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Day 3.1 Online half-day November 26 Wednesday, 1:00 pm – 4:30 pm 

Day 3.2 Online half-day November 27 Thursday, 1:00 pm – 4:30 pm 

Day 4 Onsite whole day December 3 Wednesday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Day 5 Onsite whole day December 4 Thursday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Day 6.1 Online half-day December 10 Wednesday, 1:00 pm – 4:30 pm 

Day 6.2 Online half-day December 11 Thursday, 1:00 pm – 4:30 pm 

HOLIDAY BREAK 

Day 7 Onsite whole day January 14 Wednesday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Day 8 Onsite whole day January 15 Thursday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Day 9 Onsite whole day January 21 Wednesday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Day 10 Onsite whole day January 22 Thursday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Day 11.1 Online half-day January 28 Wednesday, 1:00 pm – 4:30 pm 

Day 11.2 Online half-day January 29 Thursday, 1:00 pm – 4:30 pm 

BREAK WEEK – FEBRUARY 2 to 6, 2025 

Day 12 Onsite whole day February 11 Wednesday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Day 13 Onsite whole day February 12 Thursday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Day 14 Onsite whole day February 18 Wednesday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Day 15 Onsite whole day February 19 Thursday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Day 16 Onsite whole day February 26 Thursday, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm 
 
Update as of April 7, 2025 
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Program delivery modes: 
Onsite sessions at Ateneo Salcedo Campus 
Online live sessions  via Zoom 
Learning materials available on AteneoBlueCloud (Canvas LMS) 
 
 
HOLIDAYS  
December 24 – Christmas Eve 
December 25 – Christmas Day 
December 30 – Rizal Day 
December 31 – New Year’s Eve 
January 1 – New Year’s Day 
February 25 – People Power Anniversary 
 
 

Please be advised that the BLENDED modality requires the participants to attend the onsite sessions 
as face-to-face attendance here in Ateneo CCE Salcedo campus. However, as previously discussed, 
should any of the onsite schedules be affected due to unforeseen circumstances ((i.e. typhoon, 
earthquake, inclement weather or natural and man-made disasters and special announced 
holidays), we will revert to online sessions then.  
 
 

 

 

 
 

Note: There may be slight changes in schedule due to unforeseen circumstances. Participants are encouraged to always check the AteneoBlueCloud 
(Canvas account), personal messages, email, the Ateneo CCE website (www.cce.ateneo.edu), and official Facebook page (Ateneo Center for 
Continuing Education) for latest announcements. 

 


